Tab settings = = = 10118 To the Honorapie Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	5956
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, National Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Keco Industries, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Parmership ☐ Limited Parmership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other National Association Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? ☐ Yes ② No	Street Address: 11060 Kenwood Rd. City: Clincinnati State: CH ZIP: 45242 Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Assignment 5. Security Agreement 6. Change of Name 7. Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 6. Execution Date: Cotober 15, 1999	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Chio Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comment representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignation) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,068,883 1,166,150 Tached? □ Yes Ø No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn 33rd Floor	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Short Address: 35 West Wacker Drive	

10/28/1999 NTHAI1 00000015 1068883

Chicago

City:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Of FC:481

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Laura Konrath

Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document:

60601

ΙL

ZIP:

State:

Signature

8. Deposit account number:

N/A

(Attach ducticate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

Mall documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissionerof Petents & Tracamarks, Box Assionments

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Agreement by Bank of America, National Association (f/k/a NationsBank, N.A.), having an address at 800 Market Street, St. Louis, MO 63101 (the "Bank").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of June 24, 1988 by and between Keco Industries, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Grantor"), and the Bank, the Grantor granted, assigned, and conveyed to the Bank a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks owned by Grantor and set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested, and the Bank has agreed, that the Bank release its security interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Bank hereby cancels and terminates its entire interest in all of the Collateral.

Dated this 15th day of October, 1999.

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL **ASSOCIATION**

By: Kent MSchmiller Name: Kent MSchmiller

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0743

STATE OF	Missoure)
COUNTY OF	St. Louis)

RECORDED: 10/25/1999

Personally came before me this 15 day of Oct., 1999, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as an officer of Lank by University its authority.

Notary Public, State of

My Commission:

DELORIS POWELL

Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI

My Commission Expires: Apr. 30, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0744